HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

May 25, 2007 Hearing Room C
8:00 AM Tapes 125-126

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Fred Girod

STAFF PRESENT: Ellen Osoinach, Administrator
Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 492a Work Session
SB 725 Public Hearing & Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
Staff hands out SB 492 —A6 amendments dated 5/24/07
(EXHIBIT A)
Staff hands out SB 725 -2 amendments dated 5/24/07 (EXHIBIT
B)
004 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:09 a.m.
SB 492a WORK SESSION
008 Chair Witt
012 Rep. Girod
018 Chair Witt will carry over bill to the 5-30 agenda
SB 725 PUBLIC HEARING
035 Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator
064 Peggy McGuire, Fair Housing Council of Oregon (EXHIBIT C)
109 Rep. Girod
111 Peggy McGuire
115 Rep. Girod
117 Peggy McGuire
127 Rep. Dallum
130 Peggy McGuire
143 Rep. Dallum
148 Dan Gardner, Commissioner of Bureau of Labor and Industries
(EXHIBIT D)
182 Vice-Chair Lim
188 Dan Gardner
194 Peggy McGuire

221 Dan Gardner
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375

388
406
410
435
451
002
007
011
016
029
037
046
049
057
072
077
084
089
095
096

100
102

108
113
115
124

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Vice-Chair Lim

Dan Gardner

Amy Claire, Director of the Civil Rights Division dept. of BOLI
Dan Gardner

Vice-Chair Lim

Dan Gardner

Chair Witt

Amy Claire

Chair Witt

John Christensen, Chief of Staff, Senator Carter
Chair Witt

Chair Witt closes Public Hearing

Rep. Dallum

Chair Witt recesses for a few minutes

Chair Witt resumes hearing

MOTION: Vice-Chair Riley moves to adopt SB 725 -2
amendments

John Christensen

Vice-Chair Riley

Dan Gardner

Vice-Chair Riley

Dan Gardner

Vice-Chair Lim

Dan Gardner

Vice-Chair Lim

Peggy McGuire

Vice-Chair Lim

Peggy McGuire

Vice-Chair Lim

Peggy McGuire

Dan Gardner

Vice-Chair Lim

Dan Gardner

Peggy McGuire

Chair Witt

Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
MOTION: Vice-Chair Riley moves SB 725 to the Floor with
a DO PASS with AMENDMENTS recommendation.
Vice-Chair Lim

VOTE: 7-0-0

In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Consent Calendar will lead the discussion on the floor.
Chair Witt closes work session

Ellen Osoinach

Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 8:52 a.m.
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SB 492a, -A6 amendments, Staff, 1 p

SB 725, -2 amendments, Staff, 6 pp

SB 725, Testimony, Peggy McGuire, 4 pp

SB 725, Informational Packet, Dan Gardner, 3 pp



